

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend \_\_\_\_\_ Senate Bill No. 18, Page 2, Section 347.015, Line 25,

2 by inserting after all of said line the following:

3 "(9) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
 4 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
 5 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

6 Further amend said bill, page 4, section 347.179, line 37 by  
 7 inserting immediately before the word "a" as it appears the first  
 8 time the following: "a first responder,"; and

9 Further amend said bill, section 351.015, page 6, line 78 by  
 10 inserting after all of said line the following:

11 "(7) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
 12 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
 13 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

14 Further amend said bill, section 351.065, page 9, line 22 by  
 15 inserting after all of said line the following:

16 "(2) A first responder who provides proof of such service as  
 17 a first responder to the secretary of state; or"; and further  
 18 renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

19 Further amend said bill and page, section 354.010, line 6 by  
 20 inserting after all of said line the following:

21 "(3) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section

1 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
2 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

3 Further amend said bill, section 354.150, page 10, line 20  
4 by inserting immediately after the word "a" as it appears the  
5 first time the following: "first responder, a"; and

6 Further amend said bill, section 355.021, page 12, line 41  
7 after the word "a" by inserting the following: "first responder,  
8 a"; and

9 Further amend said bill, section 355.066, page 13, line 46  
10 by inserting after all of said line the following:

11 "(16) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
12 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
13 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

14 Further amend said bill, section 357.060, page 15, line 11  
15 by inserting after all of said line the following:

16 "(2) A first responder who provides proof of such service as  
17 a first responder to the secretary of state; or"; and further  
18 renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and further  
19 amend line 15 by inserting after all of said line the following:

20 "(1) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
21 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
22 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

23 Further amend said bill, section 358.020, page 16, line 8 by  
24 inserting after all of said line the following:

25 "(5) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
26 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
27 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

28 Further amend said bill, section 358.440, page 21, line 164  
29 by inserting after all of said line the following:

1           "(2) A first responder who provides proof of such service as  
2 a first responder to the secretary of state; or"; and further  
3 renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

4           Further amend said bill and page, section 359.011, line 9 by  
5 inserting after all of said line the following:

6           "(4) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
7 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
8 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

9           Further amend said bill, section 359.651, page 23, line 19  
10 by inserting after the word "a" as it appears the second time the  
11 following: "first responder, a"; and

12           Further amend said bill and page, section 394.020, line 2 by  
13 inserting after all of said line the following:

14           "(1) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section  
15 67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
16 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

17           Further amend said bill, page 24, section 394.250, line 14  
18 by inserting after all of said line the following:

19           "(2) A first responder who provides proof of such service as  
20 a first responder to the secretary of state; or"; and further  
21 renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

22           Further amend said bill and page, section 417.220, line 8 by  
23 inserting after all of said line the following:

24           "(2) A first responder who provides proof of such service as  
25 a first responder to the secretary of state; or"; and further  
26 renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

27           Further amend line 12 by inserting after all of said line  
28 the following:

29           "(1) "First Responder", the same meaning as in section

1        67.145 and his or her spouse;"; and further renumber the  
2        remaining subdivisions accordingly.